

## TABULATION OF BIDS

**PROJECT:** Sanitary Sewer & Water Main in Northridge Drive – 180253.01

**BIDS RECEIVED:** TIME: 11 a.m.

DATE: Thursday, April 16, 2020

PLACE: Ryan Arends' Home Office

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:** \$1,250,000.00

| Contractor                  | Bid Bond | Add 1 | Add 2 | Bid Signed | Bid Amount     |
|-----------------------------|----------|-------|-------|------------|----------------|
| Montgomery Excavating       | √        | √     | √     | √          | \$1,152,218.50 |
| Connan Inc.                 | √        | √     | √     | √          | \$1,194,839.50 |
| Diversco Construction       | √        | √     | √     | √          | \$1,215,720.91 |
| Georgetown Construction     | √        | √     | √     | √          | \$1,220,797.50 |
| Kammaing & Roodvoets        | √        | √     | √     | √          | \$1,237,724.88 |
| Nagel Construction          | √        | √     | √     | √          | \$1,265,847.75 |
| Wyoming Excavators          | √        | √     | √     | √          | \$1,511,626.00 |
| Bultsma Excavating          |          |       |       |            | —              |
| Dykema Excavators           |          |       |       |            | —              |
| Lodestar Construction       |          |       |       |            | —              |
| Michigan Paving & Materials |          |       |       |            | —              |
| Schippers Excavating        |          |       |       |            | —              |
| Thompson Brothers           |          |       |       |            | —              |

**MOORE & BRUGINK, INC.**  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROJECT: Sanitary Sewer & Water Main in Northridge Drive – Project No. 180253.01

OWNER: City of Walker, 4243 Remembrance Road NW, Walker, Michigan 49534

BIDS RECEIVED: 11 a.m., Thursday, April 16, 2020

| ITEM NO.                    | PROPOSAL ITEM                           | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRICE            | AMOUNT              | MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING PRICE | AMOUNT              | CONNAN INC. PRICE | AMOUNT              | DIVERSO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. PRICE | AMOUNT              | GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION PRICE | AMOUNT              | KAMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC. PRICE | AMOUNT              | NAGEL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PRICE | AMOUNT              | WYOMING EXCAVATORS, INC. PRICE | AMOUNT              |  |
|-----------------------------|---|------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| <b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b> |   |      |                    |                                      |                     |                             |                     |                   |                     |                                      |                     |                               |                     |                                 |                     |                                |                     |                                |                     |  |
| 1                           | Mobilization, Max \$120,000             | Lsum | 0.09               | \$120,000.00                         | \$10,800.00         | \$104,250.00                | \$9,382.50          | \$120,000.00      | \$10,800.00         | \$120,000.00                         | \$10,800.00         | \$120,000.00                  | \$10,800.00         | \$120,000.00                    | \$10,800.00         | \$100,000.00                   | \$9,000.00          | \$120,000.00                   | \$10,800.00         |  |
| 2                           | 6 inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral           | Ft   | 356                | \$40.00                              | \$14,240.00         | \$50.00                     | \$17,800.00         | \$45.00           | \$16,020.00         | \$74.20                              | \$26,415.20         | \$35.00                       | \$12,460.00         | \$81.00                         | \$28,836.00         | \$43.50                        | \$15,486.00         | \$82.00                        | \$29,192.00         |  |
| 3                           | 8 inch Sanitary Sewer, ASTM D2680       | Ft   | 1,280              | \$75.00                              | \$96,000.00         | \$93.25                     | \$119,360.00        | \$90.00           | \$115,200.00        | \$77.45                              | \$99,136.00         | \$95.00                       | \$121,600.00        | \$65.00                         | \$108,800.00        | \$66.25                        | \$72,000.00         | \$111.00                       | \$142,080.00        |  |
| 4                           | 4 Dia. Sanitary Manhole, per Detail S-1 | Ea   | 8                  | \$3,000.00                           | \$24,000.00         | \$3,000.00                  | \$24,000.00         | \$2,950.00        | \$23,600.00         | \$3,296.00                           | \$26,368.00         | \$4,500.00                    | \$36,000.00         | \$3,000.00                      | \$24,000.00         | \$3,100.00                     | \$24,800.00         | \$2,636.00                     | \$22,668.00         |  |
| 5                           | 6 Wye on 8 Sanitary Sewer               | Ea   | 6                  | \$400.00                             | \$2,400.00          | \$250.00                    | \$1,500.00          | \$290.00          | \$1,740.00          | \$337.00                             | \$2,022.00          | \$250.00                      | \$1,500.00          | \$235.00                        | \$1,410.00          | \$305.00                       | \$1,830.00          | \$298.00                       | \$1,788.00          |  |
| 6                           | 8 inch Sanitary Plug, Rem               | Ea   | 1                  | \$750.00                             | \$750.00            | \$600.00                    | \$500.00            | \$260.00          | \$260.00            | \$287.00                             | \$287.00            | \$50.00                       | \$50.00             | \$332.00                        | \$332.00            | \$200.00                       | \$200.00            | \$230.00                       | \$230.00            |  |
|                             |   |      |                    | <b>Subtotal Sanitary Sewer Items</b> | <b>\$48,190.00</b>  |                             | <b>\$172,542.50</b> |                   | <b>\$167,620.00</b> |                                      | <b>\$165,028.20</b> |                               | <b>\$182,410.00</b> |                                 | <b>\$174,178.00</b> |                                | <b>\$123,316.00</b> |                                | <b>\$206,778.00</b> |  |
| <b>WATER MAIN ITEMS</b>     |   |      |                    |                                      |                     |                             |                     |                   |                     |                                      |                     |                               |                     |                                 |                     |                                |                     |                                |                     |  |
| 7                           | Mobilization, Max \$120,000             | Lsum | 0.16               | \$120,000.00                         | \$19,200.00         | \$104,250.00                | \$16,680.00         | \$120,000.00      | \$19,200.00         | \$120,000.00                         | \$19,200.00         | \$120,000.00                  | \$19,200.00         | \$120,000.00                    | \$19,200.00         | \$100,000.00                   | \$16,000.00         | \$120,000.00                   | \$19,200.00         |  |
| 8                           | 12 inch Water Main, CL 53 DI            | Ft   | 1,540              | \$80.00                              | \$123,200.00        | \$94.15                     | \$129,591.00        | \$88.00           | \$135,520.00        | \$93.35                              | \$143,759.00        | \$100.00                      | \$154,000.00        | \$112.20                        | \$172,788.00        | \$96.50                        | \$148,610.00        | \$99.00                        | \$152,460.00        |  |
| 9                           | 16 inch Water Main, CL 53 DI            | Ft   | 5                  | \$120.00                             | \$600.00            | \$400.00                    | \$2,000.00          | \$390.00          | \$1,950.00          | \$433.50                             | \$2,167.50          | \$110.00                      | \$550.00            | \$375.00                        | \$1,875.00          | \$293.00                       | \$1,465.00          | \$219.00                       | \$1,095.00          |  |
| 10                          | 4 inch Water Main, CL 53 DI             | Ft   | 258                | \$50.00                              | \$12,900.00         | \$60.00                     | \$15,480.00         | \$50.00           | \$12,900.00         | \$65.05                              | \$16,782.90         | \$50.00                       | \$12,900.00         | \$83.25                         | \$21,478.50         | \$76.00                        | \$19,608.00         | \$69.00                        | \$17,802.00         |  |
| 11                          | 6 inch Water Main, CL 53 DI             | Ft   | 87.5               | \$65.00                              | \$5,250.00          | \$65.00                     | \$5,250.00          | \$55.00           | \$4,812.50          | \$66.35                              | \$5,718.13          | \$55.00                       | \$4,812.50          | \$100.75                        | \$8,815.63          | \$67.50                        | \$5,906.25          | \$74.00                        | \$6,475.00          |  |
| 12                          | 8 inch Water Main, CL 53 DI             | Ft   | 258                | \$70.00                              | \$18,060.00         | \$70.00                     | \$18,060.00         | \$62.00           | \$15,996.00         | \$72.70                              | \$18,756.60         | \$60.00                       | \$15,480.00         | \$88.25                         | \$22,768.50         | \$80.00                        | \$20,640.00         | \$72.00                        | \$18,576.00         |  |
| 13                          | Hydrant Extension                       | Ft   | 8                  | \$450.00                             | \$3,600.00          | \$400.00                    | \$3,200.00          | \$660.00          | \$5,280.00          | \$527.00                             | \$4,216.00          | \$400.00                      | \$3,200.00          | \$425.00                        | \$3,400.00          | \$580.00                       | \$4,640.00          | \$694.00                       | \$5,522.00          |  |
| 14                          | Water Service, Copper, Type K, 2 inch   | Ft   | 40                 | \$55.00                              | \$2,200.00          | \$60.00                     | \$2,400.00          | \$40.00           | \$1,600.00          | \$57.50                              | \$2,300.00          | \$10.00                       | \$400.00            | \$79.50                         | \$3,180.00          | \$46.50                        | \$1,860.00          | \$81.00                        | \$3,240.00          |  |
| 15                          | 12 inch 45 Degree Band                  | Ea   | 6                  | \$975.00                             | \$5,850.00          | \$725.00                    | \$4,350.00          | \$640.00          | \$3,840.00          | \$970.00                             | \$5,820.00          | \$500.00                      | \$3,000.00          | \$625.00                        | \$3,750.00          | \$925.00                       | \$5,550.00          | \$941.00                       | \$5,646.00          |  |
| 16                          | 12 inch Plug                            | Ea   | 1                  | \$500.00                             | \$500.00            | \$375.00                    | \$375.00            | \$320.00          | \$320.00            | \$66.00                              | \$66.00             | \$300.00                      | \$300.00            | \$575.00                        | \$575.00            | \$540.00                       | \$540.00            | \$519.00                       | \$519.00            |  |
| 17                          | 12 inch Sleeve                          | Ea   | 2                  | \$1,500.00                           | \$3,000.00          | \$750.00                    | \$1,500.00          | \$1,500.00        | \$3,000.00          | \$1,325.00                           | \$2,650.00          | \$500.00                      | \$1,000.00          | \$1,025.00                      | \$2,050.00          | \$1,900.00                     | \$3,800.00          | \$1,096.00                     | \$2,192.00          |  |
| 18                          | 12 inch Valve and Box                   | Ea   | 4                  | \$2,600.00                           | \$10,400.00         | \$2,625.00                  | \$10,500.00         | \$2,600.00        | \$10,400.00         | \$2,757.00                           | \$11,028.00         | \$2,500.00                    | \$10,000.00         | \$2,450.00                      | \$9,800.00          | \$2,900.00                     | \$11,600.00         | \$3,035.00                     | \$12,140.00         |  |
| 19                          | 12 inch x 12 inch x 4 inch Tee          | Ea   | 6                  | \$1,000.00                           | \$6,000.00          | \$800.00                    | \$4,800.00          | \$820.00          | \$4,920.00          | \$1,232.00                           | \$7,392.00          | \$900.00                      | \$5,400.00          | \$900.00                        | \$5,400.00          | \$975.00                       | \$5,850.00          | \$1,018.00                     | \$6,108.00          |  |
| 20                          | 12 inch x 12 inch x 6 inch Tee          | Ea   | 5                  | \$1,000.00                           | \$5,000.00          | \$875.00                    | \$4,250.00          | \$870.00          | \$4,350.00          | \$1,278.00                           | \$6,390.00          | \$950.00                      | \$4,750.00          | \$950.00                        | \$4,750.00          | \$1,025.00                     | \$5,125.00          | \$5,125.00                     | \$6,280.00          |  |
| 21                          | 12 inch x 12 inch x 8 inch Tee          | Ea   | 6                  | \$1,100.00                           | \$6,600.00          | \$850.00                    | \$5,250.00          | \$900.00          | \$5,400.00          | \$1,312.00                           | \$7,872.00          | \$1,000.00                    | \$6,000.00          | \$975.00                        | \$5,850.00          | \$1,050.00                     | \$6,300.00          | \$1,134.00                     | \$6,804.00          |  |
| 22                          | 16 inch Sleeve                          | Ea   | 1                  | \$2,400.00                           | \$2,400.00          | \$1,500.00                  | \$1,500.00          | \$2,600.00        | \$2,600.00          | \$2,335.00                           | \$2,335.00          | \$1,000.00                    | \$1,000.00          | \$4,400.00                      | \$4,400.00          | \$3,150.00                     | \$3,150.00          | \$6,624.00                     | \$6,624.00          |  |
| 23                          | 16 inch x 12 inch Reducer               | Ea   | 2                  | \$1,200.00                           | \$2,400.00          | \$1,100.00                  | \$2,200.00          | \$1,100.00        | \$2,200.00          | \$1,760.00                           | \$3,520.00          | \$1,000.00                    | \$2,000.00          | \$1,160.00                      | \$2,320.00          | \$1,475.00                     | \$2,950.00          | \$1,411.00                     | \$2,822.00          |  |
| 24                          | 2 inch Pressure Reducing Valve          | Ea   | 1                  | \$3,000.00                           | \$3,000.00          | \$900.00                    | \$900.00            | \$1,100.00        | \$1,100.00          | \$2,977.00                           | \$2,977.00          | \$2,500.00                    | \$2,500.00          | \$1,700.00                      | \$1,700.00          | \$975.00                       | \$1,890.00          | \$1,820.00                     | \$1,820.00          |  |
| 25                          | 4 inch Plug                             | Ea   | 6                  | \$300.00                             | \$1,800.00          | \$125.00                    | \$750.00            | \$85.00           | \$510.00            | \$241.00                             | \$1,446.00          | \$300.00                      | \$1,800.00          | \$325.00                        | \$1,950.00          | \$315.00                       | \$1,890.00          | \$287.00                       | \$1,722.00          |  |
| 26                          | 4 inch Valve and Box                    | Ea   | 6                  | \$800.00                             | \$4,800.00          | \$1,000.00                  | \$6,000.00          | \$920.00          | \$5,520.00          | \$974.00                             | \$5,844.00          | \$1,000.00                    | \$6,000.00          | \$1,050.00                      | \$6,300.00          | \$1,375.00                     | \$8,250.00          | \$1,216.00                     | \$7,296.00          |  |
| 27                          | 5 inch Hydrant                          | Ea   | 5                  | \$2,500.00                           | \$12,500.00         | \$3,000.00                  | \$15,000.00         | \$2,700.00        | \$13,500.00         | \$2,596.00                           | \$12,980.00         | \$3,000.00                    | \$15,000.00         | \$2,500.00                      | \$12,500.00         | \$2,900.00                     | \$14,500.00         | \$3,091.00                     | \$15,455.00         |  |
| 28                          | 6 inch Valve and Box                    | Ea   | 5                  | \$1,000.00                           | \$5,000.00          | \$1,225.00                  | \$6,250.00          | \$1,100.00        | \$5,500.00          | \$1,240.00                           | \$6,200.00          | \$1,500.00                    | \$7,500.00          | \$1,150.00                      | \$5,750.00          | \$1,450.00                     | \$7,250.00          | \$1,389.00                     | \$6,945.00          |  |
| 29                          | 8 inch Plug                             | Ea   | 6                  | \$350.00                             | \$2,100.00          | \$225.00                    | \$1,350.00          | \$180.00          | \$1,080.00          | \$304.00                             | \$1,824.00          | \$500.00                      | \$3,000.00          | \$375.00                        | \$2,250.00          | \$375.00                       | \$2,250.00          | \$374.00                       | \$2,244.00          |  |
| 30                          | 8 inch Valve and Box                    | Ea   | 6                  | \$1,100.00                           | \$6,600.00          | \$1,600.00                  | \$9,600.00          | \$1,600.00        | \$9,600.00          | \$1,595.00                           | \$9,570.00          | \$2,000.00                    | \$12,000.00         | \$1,500.00                      | \$9,000.00          | \$1,900.00                     | \$11,400.00         | \$1,837.00                     | \$11,022.00         |  |
| 31                          | Corporation Stop, 2 inch                | Ea   | 2                  | \$600.00                             | \$1,200.00          | \$725.00                    | \$1,450.00          | \$810.00          | \$1,620.00          | \$1,282.00                           | \$2,564.00          | \$650.00                      | \$1,300.00          | \$600.00                        | \$1,200.00          | \$780.00                       | \$1,560.00          | \$1,172.00                     | \$2,344.00          |  |
| 32                          | Curb Stop, 2 inch                       | Ea   | 2                  | \$725.00                             | \$1,450.00          | \$725.00                    | \$1,450.00          | \$670.00          | \$1,340.00          | \$982.00                             | \$1,964.00          | \$850.00                      | \$1,700.00          | \$625.00                        | \$1,250.00          | \$830.00                       | \$1,660.00          | \$1,247.00                     | \$2,494.00          |  |
| 33                          | Remove Fire Hydrant                     | Ea   | 2                  | \$400.00                             | \$800.00            | \$500.00                    | \$1,000.00          | \$500.00          | \$1,000.00          | \$430.00                             | \$860.00            | \$650.00                      | \$1,300.00          | \$320.00                        | \$640.00            | \$400.00                       | \$800.00            | \$345.00                       | \$690.00            |  |
| 34                          | 4 Dia. Water Manhole with Cover         | Ea   | 1                  | \$4,000.00                           | \$4,000.00          | \$6,800.00                  | \$6,800.00          | \$4,500.00        | \$4,500.00          | \$3,686.00                           | \$3,686.00          | \$6,500.00                    | \$6,500.00          | \$3,900.00                      | \$3,900.00          | \$5,000.00                     | \$5,000.00          | \$4,870.00                     | \$4,870.00          |  |
|                             |   |      |                    | <b>Subtotal Water Main Items</b>     | <b>\$270,160.00</b> |                             | <b>\$278,373.50</b> |                   | <b>\$279,958.50</b> |                                      | <b>\$310,428.13</b> |                               | <b>\$302,592.50</b> |                                 | <b>\$338,840.63</b> |                                | <b>\$319,129.25</b> |                                | <b>\$324,417.00</b> |  |

| ITEM NO.                          | PROPOSAL ITEM                                 | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PRICE | AMOUNT                | MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING PRICE | AMOUNT                | CONNAN INC. PRICE | AMOUNT                | DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. PRICE | AMOUNT                | GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION PRICE | AMOUNT                | KAMMINGA & RODVOETS, INC. PRICE | AMOUNT                | MAGEL CONSTRUCTION, INC. PRICE | AMOUNT                | WYOMING EXCAVATORS, INC. PRICE | AMOUNT                |  |
|-----------------------------------|---|------|--------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| <b>IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>          |   |      |                    |                           |                       |                             |                       |                   |                       |                                       |                       |                               |                       |                                 |                       |                                |                       |                                |                       |  |
| 35                                | Mobilization, Max \$120,000                   | Lsum | 0.75               | \$120,000.00              | \$90,000.00           | \$104,250.00                | \$78,187.50           | \$120,000.00      | \$90,000.00           | \$120,000.00                          | \$90,000.00           | \$120,000.00                  | \$90,000.00           | \$120,000.00                    | \$90,000.00           | \$100,000.00                   | \$75,000.00           | \$120,000.00                   | \$90,000.00           |  |
| 36                                | Clearing                                      | Acce | 3                  | \$7,500.00                | \$22,500.00           | \$3,000.00                  | \$9,000.00            | \$2,700.00        | \$8,100.00            | \$3,700.00                            | \$11,100.00           | \$1,000.00                    | \$3,000.00            | \$5,100.00                      | \$15,330.00           | \$1,000.00                     | \$3,000.00            | \$4,025.00                     | \$12,075.00           |  |
| 37                                | Curb and Gutter, Rem                          | Ft   | 150                | \$8.00                    | \$1,200.00            | \$5.00                      | \$750.00              | \$8.00            | \$1,200.00            | \$4.00                                | \$600.00              | \$5.00                        | \$750.00              | \$6.15                          | \$922.50              | \$4.50                         | \$675.00              | \$6.00                         | \$900.00              |  |
| 38                                | Subgrade Undercutting, Type II                | Cyd  | 500                | \$13.00                   | \$6,500.00            | \$30.00                     | \$15,000.00           | \$23.00           | \$11,500.00           | \$5.00                                | \$2,500.00            | \$15.00                       | \$7,500.00            | \$18.50                         | \$9,250.00            | \$23.00                        | \$11,500.00           | \$18.00                        | \$9,000.00            |  |
| 39                                | Roadway Grading                               | Sia  | 16.5               | \$5,500.00                | \$90,750.00           | \$4,700.00                  | \$77,550.00           | \$5,000.00        | \$82,500.00           | \$6,494.75                            | \$107,163.38          | \$4,000.00                    | \$66,000.00           | \$3,240.00                      | \$53,460.00           | \$9,520.00                     | \$157,080.00          | \$11,950.00                    | \$197,175.00          |  |
| 40                                | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Dr. | Ea   | 12                 | \$150.00                  | \$1,800.00            | \$175.00                    | \$2,100.00            | \$135.00          | \$1,620.00            | \$115.00                              | \$1,380.00            | \$100.00                      | \$1,200.00            | \$125.00                        | \$1,500.00            | \$110.00                       | \$1,320.00            | \$112.00                       | \$1,260.00            |  |
| 41                                | Erosion Control, Silt Fence                   | Ft   | 4,200              | \$2.50                    | \$10,500.00           | \$2.00                      | \$8,400.00            | \$1.80            | \$7,560.00            | \$2.60                                | \$10,920.00           | \$1.50                        | \$6,300.00            | \$2.15                          | \$8,925.00            | \$2.50                         | \$6,300.00            | \$2.00                         | \$8,400.00            |  |
| 42                                | Subbase, CIP                                  | Cyd  | 3,500              | \$11.00                   | \$38,500.00           | \$12.00                     | \$42,000.00           | \$14.30           | \$50,050.00           | \$13.55                               | \$47,425.00           | \$20.00                       | \$70,000.00           | \$11.50                         | \$40,250.00           | \$15.60                        | \$54,600.00           | \$15.00                        | \$52,500.00           |  |
| 43                                | Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21AA Mod.             | Syd  | 7,000              | \$10.00                   | \$70,000.00           | \$9.75                      | \$68,250.00           | \$12.30           | \$86,100.00           | \$10.70                               | \$74,900.00           | \$10.00                       | \$70,000.00           | \$12.10                         | \$84,700.00           | \$17.00                        | \$84,000.00           | \$17.00                        | \$119,000.00          |  |
| 44                                | Culv End Sect, 24 inch                        | Ea   | 1                  | \$880.00                  | \$1,700.00            | \$750.00                    | \$1,500.00            | \$660.00          | \$1,320.00            | \$817.00                              | \$1,634.00            | \$660.00                      | \$1,300.00            | \$775.00                        | \$1,550.00            | \$900.00                       | \$1,800.00            | \$884.00                       | \$1,768.00            |  |
| 45                                | Culv End Sect, 36 inch                        | Ea   | 2                  | \$1,600.00                | \$3,200.00            | \$1,500.00                  | \$3,000.00            | \$2,200.00        | \$4,400.00            | \$1,669.00                            | \$3,338.00            | \$800.00                      | \$1,600.00            | \$1,600.00                      | \$3,200.00            | \$1,650.00                     | \$3,300.00            | \$1,845.00                     | \$3,690.00            |  |
| 46                                | 12 inch Storm Sewer C76 CL III                | Ft   | 344                | \$55.00                   | \$18,920.00           | \$45.00                     | \$15,480.00           | \$38.00           | \$13,072.00           | \$50.35                               | \$17,320.40           | \$50.00                       | \$17,200.00           | \$60.50                         | \$20,812.00           | \$51.50                        | \$17,716.00           | \$59.00                        | \$20,286.00           |  |
| 47                                | 24 inch Storm Sewer C76 CL III                | Ft   | 280                | \$75.00                   | \$21,000.00           | \$60.00                     | \$16,800.00           | \$61.00           | \$17,080.00           | \$73.70                               | \$20,636.00           | \$60.00                       | \$16,800.00           | \$76.00                         | \$21,280.00           | \$70.00                        | \$19,600.00           | \$75.50                        | \$21,140.00           |  |
| 48                                | 30 inch Storm Sewer C76 CL III                | Ft   | 128                | \$110.00                  | \$14,080.00           | \$75.00                     | \$9,600.00            | \$78.00           | \$9,984.00            | \$92.70                               | \$11,865.60           | \$75.00                       | \$9,600.00            | \$100.00                        | \$12,800.00           | \$89.00                        | \$11,382.00           | \$110.00                       | \$14,080.00           |  |
| 49                                | 36 inch Storm Sewer C76 CL III                | Ft   | 64                 | \$130.00                  | \$8,320.00            | \$100.00                    | \$6,400.00            | \$121.00          | \$7,744.00            | \$140.30                              | \$8,979.20            | \$100.00                      | \$6,400.00            | \$125.00                        | \$8,000.00            | \$106.00                       | \$6,784.00            | \$133.00                       | \$8,512.00            |  |
| 50                                | Catch Basin, per Detail S-4                   | Ea   | 6                  | \$2,500.00                | \$15,000.00           | \$2,750.00                  | \$16,500.00           | \$2,750.00        | \$16,500.00           | \$2,615.00                            | \$15,690.00           | \$4,500.00                    | \$27,000.00           | \$3,150.00                      | \$18,900.00           | \$2,300.00                     | \$13,800.00           | \$2,468.00                     | \$14,808.00           |  |
| 51                                | Dr. Structure, Adj                            | Ea   | 6                  | \$500.00                  | \$3,000.00            | \$350.00                    | \$2,100.00            | \$630.00          | \$3,780.00            | \$506.00                              | \$3,030.00            | \$500.00                      | \$3,000.00            | \$400.00                        | \$2,400.00            | \$650.00                       | \$3,900.00            | \$690.00                       | \$4,140.00            |  |
| 52                                | Storm Manhole, per Detail S-1                 | Ea   | 1                  | \$2,400.00                | \$2,400.00            | \$2,500.00                  | \$2,500.00            | \$2,400.00        | \$2,400.00            | \$1,945.00                            | \$1,945.00            | \$3,960.00                    | \$3,960.00            | \$3,150.00                      | \$2,800.00            | \$2,800.00                     | \$3,500.00            | \$2,800.00                     | \$2,131.00            |  |
| 53                                | Storm Manhole, per Detail S-1, 5 ft Dia       | Ea   | 3                  | \$4,000.00                | \$12,000.00           | \$3,750.00                  | \$11,250.00           | \$3,900.00        | \$9,900.00            | \$2,545.00                            | \$7,635.00            | \$4,000.00                    | \$12,000.00           | \$3,750.00                      | \$11,250.00           | \$3,500.00                     | \$10,500.00           | \$10,500.00                    | \$8,640.00            |  |
| 54                                | Storm Manhole, per Detail S-1, 8 ft Dia       | Ea   | 1                  | \$7,000.00                | \$7,000.00            | \$8,000.00                  | \$8,000.00            | \$7,400.00        | \$7,400.00            | \$7,251.00                            | \$7,251.00            | \$9,000.00                    | \$9,000.00            | \$9,000.00                      | \$6,750.00            | \$10,300.00                    | \$10,300.00           | \$7,988.00                     | \$7,988.00            |  |
| 55                                | 6 inch Underdrain with Geotextile Sock Per    | Ft   | 3,500              | \$6.00                    | \$21,000.00           | \$7.00                      | \$24,500.00           | \$8.00            | \$28,000.00           | \$8.05                                | \$28,175.00           | \$9.00                        | \$31,500.00           | \$7.50                          | \$26,250.00           | \$8.25                         | \$28,875.00           | \$18.00                        | \$63,000.00           |  |
| 56                                | HMA Surface, Rem                              | Syd  | 875                | \$6.00                    | \$5,250.00            | \$2.50                      | \$2,187.50            | \$3.00            | \$2,625.00            | \$5.20                                | \$4,560.00            | \$1.00                        | \$875.00              | \$4.65                          | \$4,068.75            | \$8.00                         | \$7,000.00            | \$5.00                         | \$4,375.00            |  |
| 57                                | HMA, 3E3(3 inch)                              | Ton  | 1,150              | \$80.00                   | \$92,000.00           | \$89.00                     | \$102,350.00          | \$81.00           | \$93,150.00           | \$71.25                               | \$81,937.50           | \$71.25                       | \$81,937.50           | \$71.25                         | \$81,937.50           | \$71.50                        | \$82,225.00           | \$71.25                        | \$81,937.50           |  |
| 58                                | HMA, 4E3(2 inch)                              | Ton  | 785                | \$95.00                   | \$75,075.00           | \$91.50                     | \$71,677.50           | \$83.00           | \$64,985.00           | \$75.50                               | \$57,757.50           | \$75.50                       | \$57,757.50           | \$75.50                         | \$57,757.50           | \$75.50                        | \$57,757.50           | \$75.50                        | \$57,757.50           |  |
| 59                                | Driveway, Nonreint Conc, 8 inch               | Syd  | 60                 | \$50.00                   | \$3,000.00            | \$51.00                     | \$3,060.00            | \$46.35           | \$2,781.00            | \$46.35                               | \$2,781.00            | \$60.00                       | \$3,600.00            | \$58.90                         | \$3,534.00            | \$46.55                        | \$2,793.00            | \$46.35                        | \$2,781.00            |  |
| 60                                | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified       | Ft   | 3,500              | \$22.00                   | \$77,000.00           | \$12.65                     | \$44,275.00           | \$11.50           | \$40,250.00           | \$11.50                               | \$40,250.00           | \$16.00                       | \$56,000.00           | \$14.80                         | \$51,800.00           | \$11.50                        | \$40,250.00           | \$11.50                        | \$40,250.00           |  |
| 61                                | Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M                 | Ft   | 110                | \$25.00                   | \$2,750.00            | \$26.50                     | \$2,915.00            | \$24.00           | \$2,640.00            | \$32.25                               | \$3,547.50            | \$24.00                       | \$2,640.00            | \$17.90                         | \$1,969.00            | \$24.00                        | \$2,640.00            | \$24.00                        | \$2,640.00            |  |
| 62                                | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Including Sand Sul    | Sft  | 2,500              | \$4.50                    | \$11,250.00           | \$3.50                      | \$8,750.00            | \$3.30            | \$8,250.00            | \$3.25                                | \$8,125.00            | \$5.00                        | \$12,500.00           | \$3.90                          | \$9,750.00            | \$3.65                         | \$9,125.00            | \$3.15                         | \$7,875.00            |  |
| 63                                | Pavt Mfkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow         | Ft   | 6,500              | \$0.25                    | \$1,625.00            | \$0.50                      | \$3,250.00            | \$0.25            | \$1,625.00            | \$0.25                                | \$1,625.00            | \$0.25                        | \$1,625.00            | \$0.50                          | \$3,250.00            | \$0.25                         | \$1,625.00            | \$0.50                         | \$3,250.00            |  |
| 64                                | Traffic Control, Max \$35,000                 | Lsum | 1                  | \$35,000.00               | \$35,000.00           | \$5,000.00                  | \$5,000.00            | \$25,000.00       | \$25,000.00           | \$35,000.00                           | \$5,000.00            | \$5,000.00                    | \$35,000.00           | \$5,000.00                      | \$5,000.00            | \$17,500.00                    | \$17,500.00           | \$35,000.00                    | \$35,000.00           |  |
| 65                                | Riprap, Heavy                                 | Syd  | 60                 | \$55.00                   | \$3,300.00            | \$60.00                     | \$3,600.00            | \$80.00           | \$4,800.00            | \$125.00                              | \$7,500.00            | \$50.00                       | \$3,000.00            | \$83.25                         | \$4,995.00            | \$132.00                       | \$7,920.00            | \$138.00                       | \$8,280.00            |  |
| 66                                | Mulch Blanket                                 | Syd  | 9,600              | \$2.00                    | \$19,200.00           | \$2.00                      | \$19,200.00           | \$1.55            | \$14,880.00           | \$0.80                                | \$7,680.00            | \$1.10                        | \$10,560.00           | \$1.10                          | \$10,560.00           | \$0.90                         | \$7,680.00            | \$2.00                         | \$19,200.00           |  |
| 67                                | Turf Establishment                            | Syd  | 9,600              | \$4.00                    | \$38,400.00           | \$2.00                      | \$19,200.00           | \$3.00            | \$28,800.00           | \$1.90                                | \$18,240.00           | \$1.75                        | \$16,800.00           | \$2.15                          | \$20,640.00           | \$6.20                         | \$59,520.00           | \$6.00                         | \$57,600.00           |  |
| 68                                | Valve Box, Adj                                | Ea   | 1                  | \$500.00                  | \$500.00              | \$150.00                    | \$150.00              | \$355.00          | \$355.00              | \$360.00                              | \$360.00              | \$200.00                      | \$200.00              | \$260.00                        | \$260.00              | \$575.00                       | \$575.00              | \$575.00                       | \$575.00              |  |
| <b>Subtotal Improvement Items</b> |   |      |                    |                           | <b>\$812,070.00</b>   |                             | <b>\$701,302.50</b>   |                   | <b>\$747,261.00</b>   |                                       | <b>\$740,264.58</b>   |                               | <b>\$735,795.00</b>   |                                 | <b>\$724,706.25</b>   |                                | <b>\$823,402.50</b>   |                                | <b>\$980,431.00</b>   |  |
| <b>TOTAL ALL ITEMS</b>            |   |      |                    |                           | <b>\$1,230,420.00</b> |                             | <b>\$1,152,218.50</b> |                   | <b>\$1,194,839.50</b> |                                       | <b>\$1,215,720.91</b> |                               | <b>\$1,220,797.50</b> |                                 | <b>\$1,237,724.88</b> |                                | <b>\$1,265,847.75</b> |                                | <b>\$1,511,626.00</b> |  |